

Commissioners

Yalerie A. Lemmie Paul A. Centolella Cheryl Roberto

February 14, 2011.

Phone Express USA Inc. 11001 Detroit Avenue Cleveland, OH 44102

RE: Relative to the cancellation of Certificate Number 90-9268

Eyad Alfaleh:

It has been determined by the Legal Department of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio that Certificate Number 90-9268 will be cancelled as of February 14, 2011.

As a result of the cancellation of your operating authority, you re no longer authorized to provide public utility service in the State of Ohio.

Please contact Kerry Sheets in the Legal Department at 614-466-1304 if you have any questions or concerns about this action.

Sincerely yours,

Secretary of the Commission Renee' J. Jenkins, Secretary

Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary

Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary

Jerlino

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a cise file iocument delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician SMS pate Processed 2 MMM.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

Certificate Number: 90-9268

Issued Pursuant to Case Number(s): 03-1776-TP-ACE

A Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity is granted to Phone Express USA whose office or principal place of business is located at 11001 Detroit Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44102, to provide local exchange services in the telephone exchanges identified in the attachment, and to provide interexchange services throughout Ohio, pursuant to its tariff filed in Case No. 90-9268-TP-TRF.

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set forth in the aforementioned case(s) are not met.

Subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio.

November 14, 2003

Dated:

By Order of

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Renee' J. Jenkins, Secretary

Gary E. Vigorito, Acting Secretary

Ronald D. Rose, Acting Secretary

2/14/2011

Service Notice For Case: 90-9268-TP-TRF

CASE NUMBER:

90-9268-TP-TRF

CASE DESCRIPTION:

PHONE EXPRESS USA INC.

DATE OF SERVICE:

2/14/2011

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 2/14/204

Sign Here:

APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD

PHONE EXPRESS USA, INC. EYAD ALFALEH, PRESIDENT 11001 DETROIT AVENUE

CLEVELAND, OH 44102

Phone:(216) 521-2266

ATTORNEY

ROOSA, JAMES ATTORNEY AT LAW

JAMES K. ROOSA CO. LPA

3723 PEARL ROAD

CLEVELAND, OH 44109-2765

Phone:(216) 635-0636

Fax:(216) 635-0675

Email:www.roosalaw.com

PHONE EXPRESS USA, INC. EYAD ALFALEH, PRESIDENT 11001 DETROIT AVENUE CLEVELAND, OH 44102 Phone:(216) 521-2266

NONE